This section presents key findings on the 
perceived challenges facing the actors in the 
maize and soybean value chain, which facilitate 
the emergence of networks. The overall response 
rate in the two districts was 86%. In Kyankwanzi 
district, one hundred eighty nine (189) answered 
the questionnaire while one hundred and thirty 
(130) answered in Kiboga representing 88% and 
84%, respectively as shown in the Table 1.  

Table 1. Response rate.  

District/IP Population Sample Response rate 
Kyankwanzi/Tukolele wamu 486 214 189 (88%)